
Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, December 31, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4006 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4007 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8015 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

AXA

8008 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPA

12025 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppAXPA

12001 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXA

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXA

12003 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12023 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXA

12024 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12018 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12019 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12021 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

12022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12014 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12015 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16026 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPA

16021 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16012 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16013 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16014 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

16015 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16016 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16017 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16018 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXPB

16019 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16027 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16028 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16029 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16030 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16006 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16022 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16023 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB
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16024 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20019 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20020 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPA

20002 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXA

20003 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXA

20004 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20027 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20037 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20038 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20009 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20013 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXB

20014 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20017 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20030 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20031 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20032 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20033 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20034 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20035 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20036 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24014 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXA

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24011 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24013 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXB

24015 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24016 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24018 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12028 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16039 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAP

16040 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzNAP

16035 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNAB

16036 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAB

16037 Walker, Miniature Poodle, Kathy FretzNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Clooney, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAP

20044 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Kim DowningNAA

20045 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardNAB

20046 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAB

20047 Tonks, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNAB

20048 Dobby, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNAB

20060 Maize, Bearded Collie, Elena LennonNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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12026 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAP

16033 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

OA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20043 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20039 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerOA

20040 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOA

20041 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4002 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4004 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4005 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4006 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4007 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8015 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

AXJA

8008 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8007 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

12003 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJA

12023 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJA

12026 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayAXJA

12017 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12018 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12019 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12021 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

12022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12001 Fidget, All American, Claire CifarelliAXJB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJB

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12015 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12016 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12024 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16026 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPA

16012 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16013 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16014 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

16015 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16016 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16017 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16018 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAJPB

16019 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16027 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16028 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16029 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16030 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB
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Bearded Collie Club of America
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16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsAXJB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16006 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16022 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16023 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16024 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPA

20019 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAJPA

20020 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPA

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20042 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20002 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJA

20003 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJA

20032 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJA

20022 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20027 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20028 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20038 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20075 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20004 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20009 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20013 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzAXJB

20014 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20015 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20017 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20030 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20031 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20033 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20034 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20035 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20036 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24009 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24011 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24013 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXJB

24015 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24016 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24018 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16039 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAJP

16040 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzNAJP

16033 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

NAJB

16036 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAJB

16037 Walker, Miniature Poodle, Kathy FretzNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20050 Ciarran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAJP

20044 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Kim DowningNAJA

20046 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNAJB

20047 Tonks, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNAJB

20048 Dobby, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNAJB

20060 Maize, Bearded Collie, Elena LennonNAJA

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaOAJ

8014 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOJP

12028 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareOJP

16035 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerOAJ

20040 Car-Ma, Boxer, Nina DanielOAJ

20041 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzOAJ

20045 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOAJ

24014 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOAJ

24020 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

4009 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPA

8003 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12012 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesXFB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFPA

16019 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardXFPB

16025 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFPA

16029 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16030 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16001 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16002 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Janyes LemonsXFB

16004 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16009 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesXFB

16023 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16024 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFPA

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPA

20002 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFA

20006 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20013 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy FretzXFB

20017 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFB

20031 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekXFA

20035 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

XFB

20036 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20039 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerXFA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24019 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNPF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppNPF

12002 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenNBF
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12023 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNBF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNPF

16006 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerNBF

16035 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNBF

16037 Walker, Miniature Poodle, Kathy FretzNBF

16041 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNBF

20041 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzNBF

20045 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardNBF

20046 Surprise, All American, Leanne KsiazekNBF

20047 Tonks, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNBF

20048 Dobby, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliNBF

24022 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Linda Wallace Kipp Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OF

12008 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierOFP

16018 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerOFP

16039 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOFP

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallOF

16021 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOF

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierOF

20034 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOF

24018 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


